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HRES 476
Strongly supporting the restoration and protection of State authority and flexibility in establishing and defining
challenging student academic standards and assessments, and strongly denouncing the President's coercion
of States into adopting the Common Core State Standards by conferring preferences in Federal grants and
flexibility waivers.

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Feb 11, 2014
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.  (Feb 11, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-resolution/476 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: SC   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (72 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Amash, Justin [R-MI-3] R · MI Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Bentivolio, Kerry L. [R-MI-11] R · MI Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Collins, Doug [R-GA-9] R · GA Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Cook, Paul [R-CA-8] R · CA Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Cotton, Tom [R-AR-4] R · AR Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Daines, Steve [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Feb 11, 2014

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Feb 11, 2014

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Massie, Thomas [R-KY-4] R · KY Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Meadows, Mark [R-NC-11] R · NC Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-17] R · FL Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Salmon, Matt [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Sanford, Mark [R-SC-1] R · SC Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Stewart, Chris [R-UT-2] R · UT Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Feb 11, 2014
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL Feb 11, 2014

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Feb 14, 2014

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Feb 14, 2014

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Feb 14, 2014

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Feb 14, 2014

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Feb 21, 2014

Rep. Bridenstine, Jim [R-OK-1] R · OK Feb 21, 2014

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Feb 21, 2014

Rep. Perry, Scott [R-PA-4] R · PA Feb 21, 2014

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Feb 21, 2014

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Feb 21, 2014

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Feb 25, 2014

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Feb 25, 2014

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Feb 25, 2014

Rep. DeSantis, Ron [R-FL-6] R · FL Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Mar 4, 2014

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA Mar 6, 2014

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL Mar 11, 2014

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Mar 14, 2014

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Mar 26, 2014

Rep. Hudson, Richard [R-NC-8] R · NC Mar 26, 2014

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Mar 26, 2014

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-15] R · IL Apr 1, 2014

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC Apr 4, 2014

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX May 19, 2014

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-3] R · LA Jun 17, 2014

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Jun 17, 2014

Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2] R · OH Jul 29, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Feb 11, 2014

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 SRES
345 

Identical bill Feb 6, 2014: Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of measure as
introduced: CR S823-824)

Summary  (as of Feb 11, 2014) 

Expresses the sense of the House of Representatives that:

states and local educational agencies should maintain the right and responsibility of determining educational

curricula, programs of instruction, and assessments for elementary and secondary education;

the federal government should not incentivize the adoption of common education standards or the creation of a

national assessment to align with such standards; and

no application process for any federal grant funds or waivers issued by the Secretary of Education under the

Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965 should award any additional points, or provide any preference,

for the adoption of the Common Core State Standards or any other national common education standards.

Actions Timeline

Feb 11, 2014: Introduced in House
Feb 11, 2014: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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